Unit 4 IT Applications Planner
	Term Two  
	Theory
	Practical

	Week 10 
Monday 18 – Friday 22 June 
	Chapter 5 Organisations and information needs

· Goals of information systems
· Role of hardware and software components of information systems

· Spreadsheet software

· Problem-solving

· Why information problems occur
	

	Week 11
Monday 25 – Friday 29 June
	Chapter 5 Organisations and information needs

· Creating an information product using a spreadsheet
	

	HOLIDAYS
	
	Excel 


	Term Three
	Theory
	Practical

	Week 1

Monday 23 – Friday 27 July 
	Chapter 6 Supporting information products and reviewing decisions

· On-screen user documentation
	Girls to explore the types of on-line documentation available on Excel. Identify strengths and weaknesses of these.

	Week 2

Monday 30 – Friday 3 August
	Chapter 6 Supporting information products and reviewing decisions

· Content and types of on-screen user documentation 
· Elements of design for on-screen information

· Design elements that influence the appearance of information presented on-screen

· Characteristics of on-screen information products

· Visually representing decisions

· Evaluating the effectiveness of decisions and actions
	1. Excel practical activities should include techniques that will be examined in Outcome 1 task. Girls to create an on-screen user document that describes the practical tasks given. 

	Week 3

Monday 6 -  Friday 10 August
	
	Excel revision

	Week 4

Monday 13 – Friday 17 August
	Outcome 1
	

	Week 5

Monday 20 – Friday 24 August 
	Outcome 1
	

	Week 6

Monday 27 – Friday 31 August
	Outcome 1
	

	Week 7

Monday 3– Friday 7 September
	Chapter 7 Storage, communication & disposal of data and information 
· Organisational goals & information systems

· Legal obligations of organisations and individuals

· Ethics and information systems
	

	Week 8
Monday 10 – Friday 14 September
	Chapter 7 Storage, communication & disposal of data and information 
· Threats to data and information
· Consequences of violating security and privacy measures

Chapter 8 Security measures
· Security equipment

· Security procedures
	

	Week 9
Monday 17 – Friday 21 September 
	Chapter 8 Security measures
· Evaluating the effectiveness of data security measures
· Evaluating the effectiveness of data security  management strategies

Outcome 2 task
	


	Term Four
	Theory
	Practical

	Week 1

Monday 8 – Friday 12 October 
	Exam revision
	

	Week 2

Monday 15 – Friday 19 October
	Exam revision
	

	Week 3

Monday 22 – Friday 26 October
	Exam revision
	


